Have questions or want more details on implementing this method? We would love to help!
Visit www.phenomenex.com/Chat to get in touch with one of our Technical SpecialistsPage 1 of 9
TN-1343
Ph. Eur. Monograph 2217: Lamivudine Related Substances
with Ph. Eur. Method Modernization
Krishna Chaitanya Routhu1, Rajesh Babu Dandamudi, PhD1, Heiko Behr, PhD2, and Bryan Tackett, PhD3
1India Phenologix Lab, Phenomenex India, Hitech Defence and Aerospace Park Industrial Area, Mahadeva Kodigehalli, Holbi, Jala Taluka, Bengaluru
562149, India

Have questions or want more details on implementing this method? We would love to help!
Visit www.phenomenex.com/Chat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
Kinetex™ Ordering Information
5 μm Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 3/pk
EVO C18 00B-4633-E0 00D-4633-E0 00F-4633-E0 00G-4633-E0 AJ0-9296
F5 00B-4724-E0 00D-4724-E0 00F-4724-E0 00G-4724-E0 AJ0-9320
Biphenyl 00B-4627-E0 00D-4627-E0 00F-4627-E0 00G-4627-E0 AJ0-9207
XB-C18 00B-4605-E0 00D-4605-E0 00F-4605-E0 00G-4605-E0 AJ0-8768
C18 00B-4601-E0 00D-4601-E0 00F-4601-E0 00G-4601-E0 AJ0-8768
C8 00B-4608-E0 00D-4608-E0 00F-4608-E0 00G-4608-E0 AJ0-8770
Phenyl-Hexyl 00B-4603-E0 00D-4603-E0 00F-4603-E0 00G-4603-E0 AJ0-8774
HILIC — — 00F-4606-E0 00G-4606-E0 AJ0-8772
for 4.6 mm ID
2.6 μm Midbore™ Columns (mm) SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 3.0 50 x 3.0 75 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
EVO C18 00A-4725-Y0 00B-4725-Y0 –– 00D-4725-Y0 00F-4725-Y0 AJ0-9297
PS C18 00A-4780-Y0 00B-4780-Y0 –– 00D-4780-Y0 00F-4780-Y0 AJ0-8950
Polar C18 –– 00B-4759-Y0 –– 00D-4759-Y0 00F-4759-Y0 AJ0-9531
Biphenyl –– 00B-4622-Y0 –– 00D-4622-Y0 00F-4622-Y0 AJ0-9208
XB-C18 00A-4496-Y0 00B-4496-Y0 00C-4496-Y0 00D-4496-Y0 00F-4496-Y0 AJ0-8775
C18 00A-4462-Y0 00B-4462-Y0 00C-4462-Y0 00D-4462-Y0 00F-4462-Y0 AJ0-8775
C8 00A-4497-Y0 00B-4497-Y0 00C-4497-Y0 00D-4497-Y0 00F-4497-Y0 AJ0-8777
HILIC 00A-4461-Y0 –– –– 00D-4461-Y0 00F-4461-Y0 AJ0-8779
Phenyl-Hexyl –– 00B-4495-Y0 –– 00D-4495-Y0 00F-4495-Y0 AJ0-8781
F5 –– 00B-4723-Y0 –– 00D-4723-Y0 00F-4723-Y0 AJ0-9321
for 3.0 mm ID
Luna™ Omega Ordering Information
5 μm Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 3.0*/10pk
Polar C18 00B-4754-E0 00D-4754-E0 00F-4754-E0 00G-4754-E0 AJ0-7601
PS C18 00B-4753-E0 00D-4753-E0 00F-4753-E0 00G-4753-E0 AJ0-7606
C18 00B-4785-E0 00D-4785-E0 00F-4785-E0 00G-4785-E0 AJ0-7612
for ID: 3.2 – 8.0 mm
3 μm Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 3.0*/10pk
Polar C18 00B-4760-E0 00D-4760-E0 00F-4760-E0 00G-4760-E0 AJ0-7601
PS C18 00B-4758-E0 00D-4758-E0 00F-4758-E0 00G-4758-E0 AJ0-7606
C18 00B-4784-E0 00D-4784-E0 00F-4784-E0 00G-4784-E0 AJ0-7612
SUGAR
––
00D-4775-E0 00F-4775-E0 00G-4775-E0 AJ0-4495
for ID: 3.2 – 8.0 mm
1.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm) SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
Polar C18 00A-4748-AN 00B-4748-AN 00D-4748-AN 00F-4748-AN AJ0-9505
PS C18 00A-4752-AN 00B-4752-AN 00D-4752-AN 00F-4752-AN AJ0-9508
C18 00A-4742-AN 00B-4742-AN 00D-4742-AN 00F-4742-AN AJ0-9502
for 2.1 mm ID
‡)‡)‡‡‡‡‡‡SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder‚ Part No.: AJ0-9000
‡)‡)‡‡‡‡‡‡SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder‚ Part No.: AJ0-9000